06-28-2000

FORM PTO-1594			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione.	1013917	60 record the attached o	riginal documen	nt or certified copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party:		2. Name and Address of receiving Party:		
Ixchange (Pty) Limited		Name: NetActive Internet (PTY) Ltd.		
General Partnership Lim Corporation of South Africa Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 0 1 2000 #	Pong  Individua Associati General Limited Corporat Other If assignee is not representative of Yes (Designations mu	pola Crescer al(s) citizent fon Partnership Partnership ion South A ot domiciled designation is on st be a separate	in the United States, a domestic
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/322,247 (filed 7/10/97)  Additional sheet attached?   Yes   No				
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:</li> <li>Jacobson, Price, Holman &amp; Stern, PLLC.         <ul> <li>400 7th Street, N.W.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washington, DC 200 Tel. 202-638-6666	004	8. Deposit Ac		06-1358 ing by deposit account):
Attorney Docket No. T/3082	4US0			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11				

JPH&S 341-8/92

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0853

FILE 29. May. 2000811:3918:13 JAN S DE VILLIERS 27218871091

No.8583 P. 7acs 7

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

NETACTIVE INTERNET (PTY) LTD.

Application No.: 75/322,247

Filed Date: July 10, 1997

Mask: NETCHAUFFEUR

## POWER OF ATTORNEY <u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

The law firm of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whem notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The understand hereby appoints OBORGE W. LEWIS, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., D. DOUGLAS PRIČE, JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, SIMOR L. moskowitz, allen 8. melser, michael R. Slobasky, marsha G. Gentner, Jonathan L. Scherer, Irwin M. Aibenberg, William E. Player, Yoon S. Ham, BRIAN B. DARVILLE and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in coancesion with the above-identified registration, and hereby revokes all previous powers of augusty herein. Please address all correspondence to IACOBRON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20064-2201.

NETACTIVE INTERNET (PTY) LTD.

200/2

Atty Docket No. T-30824USD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0854

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS | Ixchange (PTY) Limited (Assignor), a South African corporation, located and doing business at Sandgate Park, Desmond Road, Sandton, Republic of South Africe, has adopted the NETCHAUFFEUR mark and is the owner of the following corresponding U.S. application therefor:

TRADEMARK

APPLN. NO.

ISSUE DATE

NETCHAUFFEUR

75/322,247

July 10, 1997

(hereinafter referred to an "Assignors' Mark"); and

WHEREAS NotActive Internet (PTY) Ltd., (Assignee) a South African corporation, located and doing business at Block C, Sandhaven Office Park, 18 Pongola Crescent, Sandtori, South Africa is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignce, the entite right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the budinese pertaining thereto and the ongoing and existing business to which the mark partains, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignos for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, sasigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the sarhe would have been haid and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment

X

FILE 29.May. 2000:12:48 JAN S DE VILLIERS 27218871091

No.8383 P. SACE 8

and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and object the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its suppassors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IXCHANGE (PTY) LTD

Blenstu

DUCITALTER
Typed Name

Tiela

Atty. Dkt. No. T-3082#US0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 06/01/2000